



आ.वि.प्रा.द.क्षे.आर.रि.आई/ईए/AAI/SR/RTI/EA/R&amp;P

दिनांक/Dated : 14.06.2019

विषय / Sub:आरटीआई अधिनियम के तहत सूचना—श्री विद्यानंद एम /

Information under RTI Act Application of Shri VIDYANAND M

कार्यालय दिव्याणी संख्या , आ.वि.प्रा /सी एच /आर/ 2019/50055 25मई 2019 के सन्दर्भ में अपेक्षित जानकारी नीचे दिया है । The RTI information sought vide Registration No AAI/CH/R/2019/50055 dated 25<sup>th</sup> MAY 2019 is given below.. The reply to Q3 is as follows

Information sought

Reply

- |   |  |
|---|--|
| <p>3) It was replied to the Question no 3 and 4 of my RTI No AAOIN/R/2019/50707 that QUOTE (AAI follows all the rules and regulations framed by the Central Government DoPT with regard to the EX-servicemen.) UNQUOTE.</p> <p>It was replied to the Query No 8 of my RTI No AAI/CH/R/2019/50026 That QUOTE (No Ex-servicemen available in the selected list) UNQUOTE. I had filed a Grievance to the Public Grievance Officer of AAI-Southern Region on 07 May 2019 regarding the Group C post of Junior Assistant (FS) in AAI-SR for which notification was filed vide advertisement SR/01/2018. It was replied that QUOTE (Only Seven Ex-servicemen have been qualified in both Computer Based test and second stage of selection process. However there were no Ex-servicemen in the selected list of 146 candidates) UNQUOTE As per DOPT notification No 36034/1/2006-Esst(Res) dated 04-10-2014, the reservation quota for Ex-servicemen is 14.5 percent in Group C Posts in CPSEs. If AAI follows all the rules and regulations framed by the Central Government /DOPT with regard to the Ex-servicemen, provide the certified copy of the document which was taken as authorisation based on which 14.5 percent vacancies reserved for ex-servicemen in Group C posts in Central Public Sector Enterprises was not provided when the recruitment process was carried out for the Group C post of Junior Assistant Fire Service in AAI-Southern Region for which notification was filed vide advertisement SR/01/2018.</p> | <p>The information sought is repetitive in nature in RTI No AAOIN/R/2019/50707, which was (some of queries) answered by AAI,CHQ, New Delhi vide letter no PERS/RC/RTI/91/2018 dated 16 May 2019.</p> |
|---|--|

(आर प्रभु) / ( R PRABHU )

सहायक (मानव संसाधन) /GM ( HR )  
दक्षिणी क्षेत्र/Southern Region

सेवा में To : महा प्रबंधक(विद्या प्र -द क्षेत्र ) पी.ए.ओ.General Manager (Aero-SR)/PIO